UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF ST. CHARLES

ACT OF REVOCATION BY AND BETWEEN RICHARD L. WEIL, JOHN L. WEIL, MAUREEN WEIL STEIN & DR. GEORGE S. KANTOR AND ST. CHARLES PARISH

(2016).	NOWN, that on this	day of	in the year two thousand	and sixteen
BEFOR presence APPEAL	of the two competent w	Notary Public, du itnesses hereinafter	ly commissioned and qualified undersigned; PERSONALLY C	and in the
- a	Colorado, who declared u and then to	nto the undersigned whor	ge and resident of Larimer Con Notary, that he has been married in he currently lives and resides values. Fort Col Lakeside Resort Lane, Fort Col	l but with,
h li	as been married but	and then to further that his mai	unto the undersigned Notary, tha whom he curre ling address is 373 Broadway St	ently
I b v	ouisiana, who declared ut and then t	unto the undersigne	I age and resident of Orleans Pard Notary, that she has been many whom she currently lives and resident Calhoun Street, New Orle	rried sides
n	County, Florida, who denarried but a	clared unto the uno nd then to hat his mailing addr	egal age and resident of Palm Bedersigned Notary, that he has been whom he currently lives tess is 11211 Prosperity Farms R	been and
hereinafi	er collectively designated	d as "GRANTOR",	and;	

hereinafter designated as "GRANTEE",

Appearers declare that GRANTOR is successor in interest to Roswell Weil, Dr. George S. Kantor, Richard L. Weil, John L. Weil, and Maureen Weil Stein for the following described property who did grant a certain servitude to St. Charles Parish, that the certain Grant of Servitude, dated July 1, 1999 was recorded in St. Charles Parish on July 16, 1999 in COB 556, Folio 380, Instrument #234808, and that the certain servitude was for the purposes of constructing, operating, maintaining, repairing, and/or replacing sewerage improvements on the following described property situated in St. Charles Parish, to-wit:

ST. CHARLES PARISH, a political subdivision of the State of Louisiana, herein represented by LARRY COCHRAN, its Parish President, whose mailing address is P. O. Box 302, Hahnville, Louisiana, 70057; and pursuant to Ordinance No. 17-1-6, adopted by St. Charles Parish Council on January 23, 201% a

copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof;

HAHNVILLE 3127 TO STP

Parcel 1-1

Commencing at the intersection of the northerly right of way line of LA 3127 and the line common to Section 10 and Section 68, TI3S, R20E, the point of commencement, measure thence along the arc of a curve to the left having a radius of 6483.34 feet an arc length of 115.52 feet, to a 'point, the point of beginning. Thence continuing along the arc of a curve to the left having a radius of 6483.34 feet an arc length of 10.55 feet to a point, measure thence N20024'47"E a distance of 437.39 feet to a point, measure thence N23°20'46"E a distance of 528.09 feet to a point, measure thence N16°44'37"E a distance of 1485.09 feet to a point, measure thence N55°14'29"W a distance of 105.28 feet to a point, measure thence N17°06'03"E a distance of 929.25 feet to a point, measure thence N31°56'38"E a distance of 225.26 feet to a point, measure thence S57°39' 13 "E a distance 1 0.00 feet, measure thence S31°56'38"W a distance of 223.89 feet, measure thence S17°06'03"W a distance of 920.64 feet, measure thence S55°14'29"E a distance of 105.24 feet to a point, measure thence S16°44'37"W a distance of 1492.93 feet to a point, measure thence S23°20'46"W a distance of 528.41 feet to a point, measure thence S20024'47"W a distance of 440.49 feet to a point, the point of beginning. Said Parcel contains 37,109.81 square feet.

AND a temporary Construction Servitude on the following described property situated in St. Charles Parish, to-wit:

Parcel 1-1C

Commencing at the intersection of the northerly right of way line of LA 3127 and the line common Section 10 and Section 68, T13S, R20E, the point of commencement, measure thence along the arc of a curve to the left having a radius of 6483.34 feet an arc length of 94.40 feet, to a point, the point of beginning. Thence continuing along the arc of a curve to the left having a radius of 6483 .34 feet an arc length of 21.12 feet to a point, measure thence N20024'47"E a distance of 440.49 feet to a point, measure thence N23°20'46"E a distance of 528.41 feet to a point, measure thence NI6°44'37"E a distance of 1492.93 feet to a point, measure thence N55°14'29"W a distance of 105.24 feet to a point, measure thence NI7°06'03"E a distance of 920.64 feet to a point, measure thence N31°56'38"E a distance of 223.89 feet to a point, measure thence S57°39' 13 "E a distance 20.00 feet, measure thence S31°56'38"W a distance of 221.14 feet, measure thence S17°06'03"W a distance of 903.41 feet, measure thence S55° 14' 29"E a distance of 1 05.14 feet to a point, measure thence SI6°44'37"W a distance of 1508.62 feet to a point, measure thence S23°20'46"W a distance of 529.05 feet to a point, measure thence S20024'47"W a distance of 446.76 feet to a point, the point of beginning. Said Parcel contains 74,257.14 square feet.

NOW THEREFORE, because it has been determined by Ordinance No. 17-1-6, adopted by St. Charles Parish Council on January 23, 2017, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof, that the above described servitudes serve no public function whatsoever due to the project having never been constructed that GRANTEE does hereby convey, transfer, assign, release, revoke, set over, abandon, and quitclaim to GRANTOR all of its rights, title, and interest in and to that certain servitude recorded in St. Charles Parish on July 16, 1999 in COB 556, Folio 380, Instrument #234808.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the party hereto has signed, executed, and acknowledged this instrument as his free and voluntary act, in triplicate originals, in the presence of the two undersigned competent witnesses, as of the 27 day of september, 2016, after a due reading of the whole.

GRANTOR: RICHARD L. WEIL

Mululber

Laila Lambonre
Print Name

May Champs
Print Name

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF <u>Colorado</u> PARISH/COUNTY OF <u>Larimer</u>

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, duly qualified in and for the aforesaid Parish/County and State, personally came and appeared **RICHARD L. WEIL**, a person of the full age of majority and personally known to me, Notary, who by me having been duly sworn, declared and acknowledged that **RICHARD L. WEIL**, signed the above and foregoing instrument on the date thereof for the objects and purposes therein expressed and acknowledged said instrument to be his voluntary act and deed.

IN FAITH WHEREOF, Appearer executed this acknowledgment in the aforesaid Parish/County of Lawrence, State of Colorado, on this Z3rd day of September, 2016, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, duly commissioned and qualified.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Printed Name: <u>Cai+lin</u> Brennan

Notary Identification or Bar Roll No.: 20164067563

My Commission expires: February 24, 2020

CAITLIN BRENNAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20164007563 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 24, 2020

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the party hereto as his free and voluntary act, in triplicate origin witnesses, as of the 19 day of	o has signed, executed, and acknowledged this instrument nals, in the presence of the two undersigned competent _, 2016, after a due reading of the whole.
WINESSES: Craig Cehnhavet Print Name	GRANTOR: JOHN L. WEIL
J SQ True Sc. H Print Name	
STATE OF Louis and PARISH/COUNTY OF Orlans	WLEDGEMENT .
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority State, personally came and appeared JOHN L. V known to me, Notary, who by me having been	duly qualified in and for the aforesaid Parish/County and VEIL , a person of the full age of majority and personally duly sworn, declared and acknowledged that JOHN L . Into the date thereof for the objects and purposes therein be his voluntary act and deed.
IN FAITH WHEREOF, Appearer executed the undersigned Notary Public, duly commission	ed this acknowledgment in the aforesaid Parish/County of Sanday of County of 2016, before me, ed and qualified.
NOTA	ARY PUBLIC CHARLES A. MARTS CHARLES A. MARTS CHARLES A. MARTS
Printed Name: Notary Identification My Commission exp	Attorney at Law, Notary Public #133805 Notary Public #133805 n or Bar Roll Notice of Commission is for Life

as her free and voluntary act, in triplicate	hereto has signed, executed, and acknowledged this instrument originals, in the presence of the two undersigned competent, 2016, after a due reading of the whole.
WITNESSES:	GRANTOR: MAUREEN WEIL STEIN
Poers	Mannes weil Stein
teter A NAS	
Print Name	
Aina Alagdon Tina Alagdon	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Tina Alagdon	
Print Name	
AC	KNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF PARISH/COUNTY OF	
State, personally came and appeared MAU personally known to me, Notary, who by MAUREEN WEIL STEIN, signed the ab	hority, duly qualified in and for the aforesaid Parish/County and TREEN WEIL STEIN, a person of the full age of majority and me having been duly sworn, declared and acknowledged that ove and foregoing instrument on the date thereof for the objects yledged said instrument to be her voluntary act and deed.
The FAITH WHEREOF, Appearer of the undersigned Notary Public, duly community	executed this acknowledgment in the aforesaid Parish/County of on this day of day of 2016, before me, issioned and qualified.
hee	NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY P. 1.
Printed Name: Notary Identif My Commissi	ication or at Roll No.
	SIANA AT LEE BY

In connection with Act of Revocation

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the party hereto has signed, executed, and acknowledged this instrument
as his free and voluntary act, in triplicate originals, in the presence of the two undersigned competent witnesses, as of the 3 day of
Sample of the whole.
WITNESSES: GRANIOR: DR. GEORGE S. KANTOR
J. D. M. W. W. W.
J. Pourrett Carter
Print Name
and Duba
Lam To Annua
JANG DUTUUC
Print Name
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF LOVISIONA
PARISH/COUNTY OF Orland
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, duly qualified in and for the aforesaid Parish/County and State, personally came and appeared DR. GEORGE S. KANTOR , a person of the full age of majority and
personally known to me, Notary, who by me having been duly sworn, declared and acknowledged that DR.
GEORGE S. KANTOR , signed the above and foregoing instrument on the date thereof for the objects and purposes therein expressed and acknowledged said instrument to be his voluntary act and deed.
r p p
IN FAITH WHEREOF, Appearer executed this acknowledgment in the aforesaid Parish/County of day of day of day of 2016, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, duly commissioned and qualified.
NOTARY PUBLIC
Printed Name:
Notary Identification or Bar Roll No.: My Commission expires:
DAVID R. RIZZO NOTARY PUBLIC
(NOTARY ID 68756) PARISH OF ORLEANS-STATE OF LOUISIANIA
My Commission Expires is Issued For Life

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the party hereto has signed, executed, and acknowledged this instrument as his free and voluntary act, in triplicate originals, in the presence of the two undersigned competent witnesses, as of the <u>descent</u> 2017, after a due reading of the whole.

WITNESSES:

LARRY CÓCHRAN

GRANTEE: ST. CHARLES PARISH

Print Name

V)/(CI

Print Name

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF ST. CHARLES

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, duly qualified in and for the aforesaid Parish and State, personally came and appeared LARRY COCHRAN, a person of the full age of majority and personally known to me, Notary, who by me having been duly sworn, declared and acknowledged that LARRY COCHRAN, signed the above and foregoing instrument on behalf of ST. CHARLES PARISH on the date thereof for the objects and purposes therein expressed, and acknowledged the same as their voluntary act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Printed Name: Robert L.

Notary Identification or Bar Roll No.:

My Commission expires: <u>atoea</u>

